



\$~80

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 728/2024**
MANOJPetitioner

Through: Mr. Jai Subhash Thakur, Mr. Dinesh
Kumar and Mr. Mahesh Chand Gupta,
Adv.

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Yudhvir Singh Chauhan, APP for
State with SI Akansh Sharma, PS
Mahendra Park.
Ms. Sukriti Pratap, Advocate for
victim/complainant.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

15.07.2024

List on 09.09.2024.

Interim orders, if any, to continue.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J.

JULY 15, 2024/akc