



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 728/2024**

MANOJ

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Jai Subhash Thakur, Advocate**

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Rajkumar, APP for the State with
Ms. Meenakshi Chandel, Advocate
and SI Sachin Yadav, P.S. Mahendra
Park**

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **02.05.2025**

1. Hon'ble Judge is not holding court today.
2. Re-notify on 12.09.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MAY 2, 2025/zp

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 05/05/2025 at 14:46:17