



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 728/2024**

MANOJ

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anoop Kumar, Mr. Vikas Saini,
Ms. Priyanka Siwas, Mr. Krishan
Shokeen, Mr. Kawalpreet Singh, Mr.
Dinesh Kumar Madesiya, Advocates.

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Hitesh Vali, APP for State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

12.09.2025

%

1. List on 16.01.2026.
2. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

SEPTEMBER 12, 2025/pa