



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 728/2024**

MANOJ

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Raghuinder Verma, APP for State and Mr. Aditya Vikram Singh, Adv. and SI Naveen Kumar and Insp. Vijay, PS.: Mahindra Park.
Mr. Paras Aneja, Adv. for R-10,11 & 15.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Bhatt, Adv. for 25 (through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

16.01.2026

%

1. There is no appearance on behalf of the petitioner.
2. It is already 01:10 P.M.
3. Considering the board position as also this Court has to sit in Special Benches today, a pass-over is not possible.
4. In the interest of justice, renotify on 19.05.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JANUARY 16, 2026/bh