



\$~54

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 728/2024**

**MANOJ**

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

**THE STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR** .....Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP with Ms.  
Upasna Bakshi, Ms. Divya Bakshi,  
Mr. Aditya Vikram Singh and Mr.  
Gourav Singh, Adv.  
SI Aarti Jha, PS.: Mahendra Park

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE**

**ORDER**

**19.05.2026**

%

Since it is already 04:05 PM and there is no appearance on behalf of the petitioner and respondent no.2, in the interest of justice, renotify on 12.10.2026.

**SAURABH BANERJEE, J**

**MAY 19, 2026/bh**